The Tribe and City recognize that future Capital Improvement Projects may arise. As a result, this 

agreement allows for additional consideration between the Tribe and City for additional grants for 

specific Capital Improvement Projects.  

This year, Pechanga will also make a one-time grant deposit of Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($850,000) into the Pechanga Community Fund for these purposes. 

This current Agreement will be effective as of July 1, 2025, with an initial three-year term ending 

June 30, 2028, an annual contribution which has been increased to $950,000 and provides for